

WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN

Dated 26 March 2019

For

PROPOSED CHANGE OF USE AND ALTERATION FROM COMMERICAL TO PLACE OF WORSHIP WITH CLASSROOMS

Address: LOT 2 (UNIT 2/106) ROBINSON AVENUE BELMONT WA

City of Belmont RECEIVED 15/04/2019 Application No: 100/2019



INTRODUCTION

This waste management plan pertains to the following:

Development: PROPOSED CHANGE OF USE AND ALTERATION FROM

COMMERICAL TO PLACE OF WORSHIP WITH

CLASSROOMS

Address: LOT 2 (UNIT 2/106) ROBINSON AVENUE BELMONT WA

This waste management plan is to address the operational phases of the development and is in accordance with Council Policy: Waste and Recycle Guide

Once approved by City of Belmont, waste collection and disposal is to be undertaken in accordance with this Waste Management Plan, subject to any additional conditions of planning approval.

The development consists of:

Place of Worship with Classrooms

WASTE AND RECYCLABLES CAPACITY

Pursuant to Waste and Recycle Guide, complete the waste and recycling that will be generated by the development below:

Land Use	Total Waste Requirement	Total Recycling Requirement
Place of Worship	360L/week@240L X 2	360L/week@240L X 2
Total Required (litres):	360L/week	360L/fortnight
Total Provide (litres):	360L/week	360L/ fortnight

Other Waste Requirements

Liquid or hazardous waste generated on-site? No

Medical waste products controlled by the Environmental Protection (Controlled Waste) Regulations 2004 generated on-site? No

Will processing, retail and/or wholesale of animal products occur on-site? No



BIN SELECTION

Type of bins to service the development:

Place of Worship

Bin Size:

Waste: 240L Recyclables: 240L

Total number of bins required: 2

Total number of bins provided: 2

Council collection: Yes

Frequency of collection: Weekly for Waste / Fortnightly for Recyclables

COLLECTION

Collection points are to be located in accordance with City of Belmont Waste and Recycle Guide.

Street Collection.